12 Energy Supply Capra NSPM Electric
13 Distribution Bloch NSPM Electric /

State of MN Electric Jurisdiction
14 Business Systems Harkness NSPM (Total Company)
15 Customer Experience

(AGIS Policy)
Gersack NSPM (Total Company)

16 AGIS Costs/Benefits Ravikrishna NSPM (Total Company)
17 Insurance Miller XEI and NSPM (Total Company)
18 Compensation and

Benefits
Lowenthal Xcel Energy, NSPM (Total Company),

and NSPM Electric
19 Pension Schrubbe State of MN Electric Jurisdiction
20 Pension Investments Inglis N/A
21 Employee Expenses O'Hara NSPM (Total Company)
22 Depreciation  Wold NSPM Electric
23 Property Tax Arend NSPM (Total Company)
24 Customer Care/Bad Debt Cardenas NSPM Electric
25 CCOSS Peppin State of MN Electric Jurisdiction
26 Rate Design Huso State of MN Electric Jurisdiction
27 Decoupling Huber N/A

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-19-564
Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 6

Page 1 of 1
DETAILED CASE DRIVERS
Test Year Drivers - Revenue Requirements - Incremental
Amounts in millions
Increase / (Decrease)

 2020 TY to  2021 TY to 2022 TY to
Line 2019 MYRP 2020 TY 2021 TY 3-Year MYRP
No. Description Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted

Capital and Capital Related
1 Nuclear $55.2 $3.0 $4.9 $63.1
2 Steam (18.3)   2.6   4.4   (11.4)
3 Wind 77.0   4.6   (1.1)   80.5
4 All Other Production 2.9   3.8   2.6   9.3
5 Transmission 60.8   1.3   9.5   71.6
6 Distribution 22.8   19.9   32.2   74.9
7 General and Intangible 18.8   11.8   11.9   42.6
8 DTA (Federal Credits & NOL) 5.8   9.2   11.5   26.5
9 Other Rate Base 1.0   0.0   (0.8)   0.2

10 Cost of Capital 66.8   2.4   3.7   72.9
11 TOTAL Capital and Capital Related $292.7 $58.7 $78.8 $430.3

12 Amortizations $5.4 ($0.0) ($2.0) $3.5

Taxes
13 Taxes - Other ($5.7) $6.8 $14.8 $16.0
14 PTCs (67.1)   (0.9)   (3.2)   (71.2)
15 TCJA Impact (107.5)   -   -   (107.5)
16 Property Tax (20.4)   5.2   13.6   (1.7)
17 Payroll Tax (2.6)   0.1   0.1   (2.5)
18 TOTAL Taxes ($203.3) $11.2 $25.3 ($166.9)

Operating Expense
19 Nuclear ($60.3) $6.9 $2.3 ($51.1)
20 Steam (36.3)   3.2   (6.2)   (39.3)
21 Wind 7.1   1.8   3.8   12.7
22 Purchased Demand 2.3   4.8   7.7   14.8
23 All Other Production 7.7   7.1   1.6   16.4
24 Transmission (1.7)   (1.6)   0.1   (3.1)
25 Transmission Interchange (22.9)   5.4   7.2   (10.4)
26 Distribution 3.1   17.9   (5.1)   15.9
27 Regional Markets 3.3   0.0   0.1   3.4
28 Customer Accounting / Info / Service (1.7)   (0.0)   (5.0)   (6.7)
29 A&G 22.5   5.3   8.0   35.9
30 TOTAL O&M ($76.9) $50.8 $14.5 ($11.6)

Margins
31 Sales Change $94.3 $33.4 $7.3 $135.0
32 TCJA Refunds 107.5   -   -   107.5
34 Other Revenue (18.3)   (7.7)   (5.7)   (31.7)
35 TOTAL Margins $183.4 $25.7 $1.7 $210.8

36 TOTAL Net Incremental Deficiency $201.4 $146.4 $118.3 $466.1

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-19-564
Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 7

COMPARISON OF DETAILED RATE BASE COMPONENTS
Test Year Ending December 31, 2020
($000s)

General Rate
General Rate Case Filing
Case Filing Docket No.

Line Docket No. E002/GR-19-564
No. Description E002/GR-15-826 Final Rates Change

(A) (B) (C) = (B) - (A)
Electric Plant as Booked

1   Production $10,060,608 $11,115,442 $1,054,834
2   Transmission 2,397,725 3,268,599 870,874
3   Distribution 3,658,370 3,883,261 224,891
4   General 888,530 940,887 52,357
5   Common 781,187 750,280 (30,907)
6 TOTAL Utility Plant in Service $17,786,420 $19,958,469 2,172,049

Reserve for Depreciation
7   Production $6,015,790 $6,326,757 $310,967
8   Transmission 619,062 728,387 109,325
9   Distribution 1,391,483 1,446,041 54,558

10   General 451,746 459,973 8,227
11   Common 412,713 334,261 (78,452)
12 TOTAL Reserve for Depreciation $8,890,795 $9,295,420 $404,625

Net Utility Plant in Service
13   Production $4,044,818 $4,788,685 $743,867
14   Transmission $1,778,663 2,540,212 761,549
15   Distribution $2,266,887 2,437,219 170,332
16   General $436,784 480,914 44,130
17   Common $368,473 416,019 47,546
18 Net Utility Plant in Service $8,895,625 $10,663,050 $1,767,424

19 Utility Plant Held for Future Use $0 $0 $0

20 Construction Work in Progress $380,350 $363,989 ($16,362)

21 Less: Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes $2,302,072 $2,301,002 ($1,071)

22 Cash Working Capital ($111,130) ($119,149) ($8,019)

Other Rate Base Items:
23   Materials and Supplies $135,797 $153,932 $18,134
24   Fuel Inventory 73,476 65,875 (7,601)
25   Non-Plant Assets & Liabilities 27,456 60,475 33,018
26   Customer Advances (5,562) (9,797) (4,235)
27   Interest on Customer Deposits (28,127) (54,826) (26,698)
28   Prepaids and Other 85,941 68,747 (17,194)
29   Regulatory Amortizations $50,579 95,608 45,029

30 Total Other Rate Base Items $339,561 $380,013 $40,453

31 Total Average Rate Base $7,202,334 $8,986,901 $1,784,567

Page 1 of 2

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-19-564
Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 7

RATE BASE SCHEDULES
Detailed Rate Base Components
($000s)

2020 2021 2022
Line Test Year Plan Year Plan Year
No. Description Adjusted (1) Adjusted (1) Adjusted (1)

Electric Plant as Booked
1   Production $11,115,442 $11,481,125 $11,673,805
2   Transmission 3,268,599 3,359,259 3,490,183
3   Distribution 3,883,261 4,136,381 4,500,875
4   General 940,887 1,010,202 1,080,459
5   Common 750,280 830,985 954,870
6 TOTAL Utility Plant in Service $19,958,469 $20,817,953 $21,700,191

Reserve for Depreciation

[…]

10   Distribution 114,249 132,140 127,086
11   Customer Accounting 48,973 48,931 43,907
12   Customer Service & Information 105,520 105,532 105,572
13   Sales, Econ Dvlp & Other (6) (5) (5)
14   Administrative & General 246,966 252,269 260,301
15 Total Operating Expenses $2,313,678 $2,365,673 $2,381,602

16 Depreciation $683,392 $719,524 $760,859
17 Amortizations 43,948 43,475 44,757

Taxes:
18   Property $178,357 $183,524 $197,091
19   Gross Earnings 0 0 0
20   Deferred Income Tax & ITC (71,438) (172,672) (190,897)
21   Federal & State Income Tax (6,184) 59,576 56,478
22   Payroll & Other 27,259 27,352 27,435
23 Total Taxes $127,994 $97,781 $90,108

24 Total Expenses $3,169,012 $3,226,453 $3,277,326

25 AFUDC $28,846 $31,000 $33,500

26 Total Operating Income $525,991 $445,729 $400,352

Note:  Revenues reflect calendar month sales.

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-19-564
Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 9

RATE BASE SCHEDULES Page 1 of 4
Detailed Rate Base Components
($000s)

Proposed Test Year 2020

Total Utility Minnesota Jurisdiction
Line
No. Description Unadjusted Adjustments Adjusted Unadjusted Adjustments Adjusted

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
(A) + (B) (D) + (E)

Electric Plant as Booked
1   Production $13,956,816 ($1,084,037) $12,872,778 $12,114,337 ($998,895) $11,115,442
2   Transmission 3,773,349 (12,781) 3,760,568 3,281,379 (12,781) 3,268,599
3   Distribution 4,439,012 0 4,439,012 3,883,261 0 3,883,261
4   General 1,101,039 (17,721) 1,083,317 958,608 (17,721) 940,887
5   Common 861,661 0 861,661 750,280 0 750,280
6 TOTAL Utility Plant in Service $24,131,876 ($1,114,539) $23,017,336 $20,987,865 ($1,029,396) $19,958,469

Reserve for Depreciation
7   Production $7,299,546 ($18,846) $7,280,700 $6,343,405 ($16,647) $6,326,757
8   Transmission 859,966 (10) 859,956 728,397 (10) 728,387
9   Distribution 1,632,155 0 1,632,155 1,446,041 0 1,446,041

10   General 529,865 (1,072) 528,793 461,045 (1,072) 459,973
11   Common 383,872 0 383,872 334,261 0 334,261
12 TOTAL Reserve for Depreciation $10,705,404 ($19,928) $10,685,476 $9,313,149 ($17,729) $9,295,420

Net Utility Plant in Service
13   Production $6,657,270 ($1,065,191) $5,592,079 $5,770,932 ($982,248) $4,788,685
14   Transmission 2,913,383 (12,771) 2,900,612 2,552,983 (12,771) 2,540,212
15   Distribution 2,806,857 0 2,806,857 2,437,219 0 2,437,219
16   General 571,173 (16,649) 554,525 497,562 (16,648) 480,914
17   Common 477,789 0 477,789 416,019 0 416,019
18 Net Utility Plant in Service $13,426,471 ($1,094,611) $12,331,861 $11,674,717 ($1,011,667) $10,663,050

19 Utility Plant Held for Future Use $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

20 Construction Work in Progress $597,512 ($157,555) $439,957 $521,530 ($157,542) $363,989

21 Less: Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes $2,596,303 $19,561 $2,615,864 $2,283,455 $17,547 $2,301,002

22 Cash Working Capital ($145,597) $12,391 ($133,206) ($129,815) $10,666 ($119,149)

Other Rate Base Items:
23   Materials and Supplies $176,908 $0 $176,908 $153,932 $0 $153,932
24   Fuel Inventory 75,984 0 75,984 65,875 0 65,875
25   Non-Plant Assets & Liabilities 72,003 0 72,003 60,475 0 60,475
26   Customer Advances (11,777) 0 (11,777) (9,797) 0 (9,797)
27   Interest on Customer Deposits (54,994) 0 (54,994) (54,826) 0 (54,826)
28   Prepaids and Other 79,092 0 79,092 68,747 0 68,747
29   Regulatory Amortizations 0 104,360 104,360 0 95,608 95,608

33 Total Other Rate Base Items $337,216 $104,360 $441,577 $284,405 $95,608 $380,013

34 Total Average Rate Base $11,619,300 ($1,154,975) $10,464,325 $10,067,382 ($1,080,481) $8,986,901

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-19-564
Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 9

RATE BASE SCHEDULES Page 2 of 4
Detailed Rate Base Components
($000s)

Adjusted (1) Adjusted (1)
Plan Year Plan Year

2021
Line Total Minnesota Total Minnesota
No. Description Utility Jurisdiction Utility Jurisdiction

(A) (B) (C) (D)
Electric Plant as Booked

1   Production $13,380,594 $11,481,125 $13,621,180 $11,673,805
2   Transmission 3,871,783 3,359,259 4,027,285 3,490,183
3   Distribution 4,707,724 4,136,381 5,104,737 4,500,875
4   General 1,165,338 1,010,202 1,246,268 1,080,459
5   Common 954,347 830,985 1,096,625 954,870

[…]

20 Construction Work in Progress $483,557 $417,804 $579,001 $507,890

21 Less: Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes $2,493,929 $2,187,638 $2,310,566 $2,015,705

22 Cash Working Capital ($141,786) ($127,030) ($157,026) ($140,888)

Other Rate Base Items:
23   Materials and Supplies $176,908 $153,932 $176,908 $153,932
24   Fuel Inventory 75,984 65,875 75,984 65,875
25   Non-Plant Assets & Liabilities 94,015 81,070 103,791 90,346
26   Customer Advances (11,777) (9,797) (11,777) (9,797)
27   Interest on Customer Deposits (54,994) (54,826) (54,994) (54,826)
28   Prepaids and Other 78,189 67,952 78,396 68,129
29   Regulatory Amortizations 97,114 88,788 90,371 82,473

30 Total Other Rate Base Items $455,439 $392,994 $458,680 $396,132

31 Total Average Rate Base $10,878,085 $9,309,544 $11,421,314 $9,805,740

(1) Revenues and expenses for Transmission Cost Recovery (TCR) rider have been excluded.

2022

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-19-564
Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 9

Page 3 of 4
Test Year Ending December 31, 2020
($000s)

Proposed Test Year 2020

Total Utility Minnesota Jurisdiction *
Line
No. Description Unadjusted Adjustments Unadjusted Adjustments

(A) (B) Total (D) (E) Total
(A) + (B) (D) + (E)

Construction Work in Progress
1   Production $396,032 ($121,645) $274,387 $343,148 ($121,632) $221,516
2   Transmission 77,174 (22,813) 54,361 67,081 (22,813) 44,269
3   Distribution 42,674 0 42,674 40,228 0 40,228
4   General 38,032 (13,097) 24,935 33,110 (13,097) 20,013
5   Common 43,599 0 43,599 37,964 0 37,964
6 TOTAL Construction Work In Progress $597,512 ($157,555) $439,957 $521,530 ($157,542) $363,989

Plan Year 2021

Total Utility Minnesota Jurisdiction *
Line
No. Description Unadjusted Adjustments Unadjusted Adjustments

(A) (B) Total (D) (E) Total
(A) + (B) (D) + (E)

Construction Work in Progress
7   Production $269,424 ($32,488) $236,936 $233,855 ($32,486) $201,369
8   Transmission 105,259 (16,361) 88,899 91,578 (16,361) 75,217
9   Distribution 66,302 0 66,302 61,610 0 61,610

10   General 24,211 57 24,268 21,079 57 21,135
11   Common 67,152 0 67,152 58,472 0 58,472
12 TOTAL Construction Work In Progress $532,349 ($48,792) $483,557 $466,594 ($48,791) $417,804

Plan Year 2022

Total Utility Minnesota Jurisdiction *
Line
No. Description Unadjusted Adjustments Unadjusted Adjustments

(A) (B) Total (D) (E) Total
(A) + (B) (D) + (E)

Construction Work in Progress
13   Production $271,567 ($686) $270,881 $236,223 ($686) $235,537
14   Transmission 132,258 0 132,258 115,059 0 115,059
15   Distribution 69,535 0 69,535 64,700 0 64,700
16   General 44,713 59 44,772 38,935 59 38,994
17   Common 61,555 0 61,555 53,599 0 53,599
18 TOTAL Construction Work In Progress $579,629 ($627) $579,001 $508,517 ($627) $507,890

(*) See Volume 3, Rate Base Section, Schedule E for allocation factors.

COMPARISON OF DETAILED RATE BASE COMPONENTS: CWIP

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-19-564
Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 9

Page 4 of 4
Test Year Ending December 31, 2020
($000s)

Proposed Test Year 2020

Total Utility Minnesota Jurisdiction *
Line
No. Description Unadjusted Adjustments Unadjusted Adjustments

(A) (B) Total (D) (E) Total
(A) + (B) (D) + (E)

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
1   Production $1,343,262 $5,189 $1,348,452 $1,164,648 $6,508 $1,171,157
2   Transmission 810,198 5,783 815,981 710,085 7,549 717,634
3   Distribution 694,763 (4,722) 690,041 610,533 (6,391) 604,142
4   General 88,746 (1,897) 86,849 78,058 (2,359) 75,699
5   Common 75,702 (249) 75,454 66,028 (326) 65,702
6   Net Operating Loss (NOL) (442,699) 15,456 (427,243) (369,297) 12,565 (356,731)
7   Non-Plant Related 26,330 0 26,330 23,399 0 23,399
8 TOTAL Accum Deferred Income Taxes $2,596,303 $19,561 $2,615,864 $2,283,455 $17,547 $2,301,002

Plan Year 2021

Total Utility Minnesota Jurisdiction *
Line
No. Description Unadjusted Adjustments Unadjusted Adjustments

(A) (B) Total (D) (E) Total
(A) + (B) (D) + (E)

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
9   Production $1,426,253 ($51,082) $1,375,171 $1,261,328 ($74,098) $1,187,230

10   Transmission 805,491 22,605 828,096 884,280 (156,136) 728,144
11   Distribution 697,516 (17,295) 680,222 475,003 120,343 595,346
12   General 90,459 (5,849) 84,610 48,365 25,192 73,558
13   Common 78,981 (4,430) 74,551 34,468 30,448 64,916
14   Net Operating Loss (NOL) (613,490) 33,387 (580,103) (517,285) 27,678 (489,606)
15   Non-Plant Related 31,382 0 31,382 28,051 0 28,051
16 TOTAL Accum Deferred Income Taxes $2,516,592 ($22,663) $2,493,929 $2,214,211 ($26,573) $2,187,638

Plan Year 2022

Total Utility Minnesota Jurisdiction *
Line
No. Description Unadjusted Adjustments Unadjusted Adjustments

(A) (B) Total (D) (E) Total
(A) + (B) (D) + (E)

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
17   Production $1,508,336 ($131,176) $1,377,160 $1,308,263 ($129,244) $1,179,019
18   Transmission 846,263 (7,618) 838,645 743,207 (6,020) 737,187
19   Distribution 670,646 2,403 673,049 587,311 1,747 589,058
20   General 85,644 (2,759) 82,885 74,826 (3,015) 71,812
21   Common 72,903 30 72,933 63,484 23 63,506
22   Net Operating Loss (NOL) (807,234) 40,138 (767,096) (687,629) 33,232 (654,397)
23   Non-Plant Related 32,990 0 32,990 29,519 0 29,519
24 TOTAL Accum Deferred Income Taxes $2,409,547 ($98,981) $2,310,566 $2,118,982 ($103,277) $2,015,705

(*) See Volume 3, Rate Base Section, Schedule E for allocation factors.

COMPARISON OF DETAILED RATE BASE COMPONENTS: ADIT

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-19-564
Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 10a

RATE BASE SCHEDULES Page 1 of 1
RATE BASE ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULES
2020 Unadjusted Test Year versus Final Adjusted Test Year
($000s)

Adjustment

Unadjusted w/o
NOL & 199
Unadjusted

ADIT Prorate for
IRS

Unadjusted NOL
& 199

Total
Unadjusted

Mankato Energy Aurora
LED Street

Lighting
NOL ADIT ARAM PI EPU Recovery

Sherco 3 Depr
Deferral

Rider: RES Rider: TCR
ADIT Prorate for

IRS
Cash Working

Capital
Change in Cost

of Capital
Net Operating

Loss

Work Paper Reference WP A-22 WP A-33 WP A-34 WP A-35 WP A-36 WP A-38 WP A-40 WP A-41 WP A-43 WP A-44 WP A-46 WP A-45

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)

1 Plant as booked

2 Production 12,114,337 12,114,337 (569,751)   (429,143)   11,115,442

3 Transmission 3,281,379 3,281,379   (10,929) (1,851)   3,268,599

4 Distribution 3,883,261 3,883,261   3,883,261

5 General 958,608 958,608   (17,721)   940,887

6 Common 750,280 750,280   750,280

7 Total Utility Plant in Service 20,987,865 20,987,865 (569,751)   (440,073) (19,573)   19,958,469

8

9 Reserve for Depreciation

10 Production 6,343,405 6,343,405 (14,716)   (1,931)   6,326,757

11 Transmission 728,397 728,397   (10)   728,387

12 Distribution 1,446,041 1,446,041   1,446,041

13 General 461,045 461,045   (1,072)   459,973

14 Common 334,261 334,261   334,261

15 Total Reserve for Depreciation 9,313,149 9,313,149 (14,716)   (1,940) (1,072)   9,295,420

16

17 Net Utility Plant

18 Production 5,770,932 5,770,932 (555,035)   (427,213)   4,788,685

19 Transmission 2,552,983 2,552,983   (10,920) (1,851)   2,540,212

20 Distribution 2,437,219 2,437,219   2,437,219

21 General 497,563 497,563   (16,649)   480,914

22 Common 416,019 416,019   416,019

23 Net Utility Plant in Service 11,674,717 11,674,717 (555,035)   (438,132) (18,500)   10,663,050

24

25 Utility Plant Held for Future Use

26

27 Construction Work in Progress 521,530 521,530 (88)   (131,463) (25,991)   363,989

28

29 Less: Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 2,521,395 (18,918) (219,022) 2,283,455 (7,566)   16,310 2,977 (19,635) (719) 13,615   12,565 2,301,002

30

31 Other Rate Base Items

32 Cash Working Capital (129,815) (129,815)   10,666  (119,149)

33 Materials and Supplies 153,932 153,932   153,932

34 Fuel Inventory 65,875 65,875   65,875

35 Non Plant Assets and Liabilities 60,475 60,475   60,475

36 Customer Advances (9,797) (9,797)   (9,797)

37 Customer Deposits (54,826) (54,826)   (54,826)

38 Prepayments 68,747 68,747   68,747

39 Regulatory Amortizations   1,488 419 46,509 39,896 7,295   95,608

40 Total Other Rate Base 154,590 154,590  1,488 419 46,509 39,896 7,295   10,666   260,864

41

42 Total Average Rate Base 9,829,442 18,918 219,022 10,067,382 (547,556) 1,488 419 46,509 23,587 4,319 (549,960) (43,772) (13,615) 10,666  (12,565) 8,986,901

Total
Line
No.

Description

Base Amortization Rider Removals Secondary Calculations

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-19-564
Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 10b

RATE BASE SCHEDULES Page 1 of 1
RATE BASE ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULES
2021 Unadjusted Test Year versus Final Adjusted 2021 Plan Year
($000s)

Adjustment

Unadjusted w/o
NOL & 199
Unadjusted

ADIT Prorate for
IRS

Unadjusted NOL
& 199

Total Unadjusted Mankato Energy Aurora
LED Street

Lighting
NOL ADIT ARAM PI EPU Recovery

Sherco 3 Depr
Deferral

Rider: RES Rider: TCR
ADIT Prorate for

IRS
Cash Working

Capital
Change in Cost

of Capital
Net Operating

Loss

Work Paper Reference WP A-22 WP A-33 WP A-34 WP A-35 WP A-36 WP A-38 WP A-40 WP A-41 WP A-43 WP A-44 WP A-46 WP A-45

1 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)

2 Plant as booked

3 Production 13,030,270 13,030,270 (572,869)   (976,276)   11,481,125

4 Transmission 3,417,466 3,417,466   (31,312) (26,894)   3,359,259

5 Distribution 4,136,381 4,136,381   4,136,381

6 General 1,044,195 1,044,195   (33,992)   1,010,202

7 Common 830,985 830,985   830,985

8 Total Utility Plant in Service 22,459,297  22,459,297 (572,869)   (1,007,589) (60,887)   20,817,953

9

10 Reserve for Depreciation

11 Production 6,830,940 6,830,940 (33,129)   (22,837)   6,774,974

12 Transmission 788,218 788,218   (260) (22)   787,936

13 Distribution 1,519,172 1,519,172   1,519,172

14 General 523,622 523,622   (3,605)   520,017

15 Common 402,441 402,441   402,441

16 Total Reserve for Depreciation 10,064,393  10,064,393 (33,129)   (23,097) (3,628)   10,004,539

17

18 Net Utility Plant

19 Production 6,199,330 6,199,330 (539,740)   (953,439)   4,706,151

20 Transmission 2,629,248 2,629,248   (31,052) (26,872)   2,571,324

21 Distribution 2,617,209 2,617,209   2,617,209

22 General 520,573 520,573   (30,387)   490,186

23 Common 428,545 428,545   428,545

24 Net Utility Plant in Service 12,394,904  12,394,904 (539,740)   (984,491) (57,259)   10,813,415

25

26 Utility Plant Held for Future Use

27

28 Construction Work in Progress 466,594 466,594 (10)   (37,113) (11,668)   417,804

29

30 Less: Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 2,754,586 (23,090) (517,285) 2,214,211 (13,551)   15,131 2,771 (79,565) (2,504) 23,467   27,678 2,187,638

31

32 Other Rate Base Items

33 Cash Working Capital (139,445) (139,445)   12,415   (127,030)

34 Materials and Supplies 153,932 153,932   153,932

35 Fuel Inventory 65,875 65,875   65,875

36 Non Plant Assets and Liabilities 81,070 81,070   81,070

37 Customer Advances (9,797) (9,797)   (9,797)

38 Customer Deposits (54,826) (54,826)   (54,826)

39 Prepayments 67,952 67,952   67,952

40 Regulatory Amortizations   492 252 44,240 37,012 6,792   88,788

41 Total Other Rate Base 164,760  164,760  492 252 44,240 37,012 6,792   12,415   265,964

42

43 Total Average Rate Base 10,271,673 23,090 517,285 10,812,048 (526,198) 492 252 44,240 21,882 4,021 (942,039) (66,423) (23,467) 12,415  (27,678) 9,309,544

2021 Plan Year
Line
No.

Description

Base Amortization Rider Removals Secondary Calculations

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-19-564
Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 10c

RATE BASE SCHEDULES Page 1 of 1
RATE BASE ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULES
2022 Unadjusted Test Year versus Final Adjusted 2022 Plan Year
($000s)

Adjustment

Unadjusted w/o
NOL & 199
Unadjusted

ADIT Prorate for
IRS

Unadjusted NOL
& 199

Total
Unadjusted

Mankato Energy Aurora
LED Street

Lighting
NOL ADIT ARAM PI EPU Recovery

Sherco 3 Depr
Deferral

Rider: RES Rider: TCR
ADIT Prorate for

IRS
Cash Working

Capital
Change in Cost

of Capital
Net Operating

Loss

Work Paper Reference WP A-22 WP A-33 WP A-34 WP A-35 WP A-36 WP A-38 WP A-40 WP A-41 WP A-43 WP A-44 WP A-46 WP A-45

1 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)

2 Plant as booked

3 Production 13,342,206 13,342,206 (576,195)   (1,092,206)   11,673,805

4 Transmission 3,582,112 3,582,112   (40,767) (51,162)   3,490,183

5 Distribution 4,500,875 4,500,875   4,500,875

6 General 1,116,125 1,116,125   (35,666)   1,080,459

7 Common 954,870 954,870   954,870

8 Total Utility Plant in Service 23,496,188  23,496,188 (576,195)   (1,132,973) (86,829)   21,700,191

9

10 Reserve for Depreciation

11 Production 7,253,560 7,253,560 (51,628)   (65,650)   7,136,281

12 Transmission 850,218 850,218   (944) (590)   848,684

13 Distribution 1,597,559 1,597,559   1,597,559

14 General 589,371 589,371   (6,649)   582,722

15 Common 476,634 476,634   476,634

16 Total Reserve for Depreciation 10,767,342  10,767,342 (51,628)   (66,594) (7,239)   10,641,880

17

18 Net Utility Plant

19 Production 6,088,646 6,088,646 (524,567)   (1,026,556)   4,537,524

20 Transmission 2,731,894 2,731,894   (39,823) (50,572)   2,641,499

21 Distribution 2,903,316 2,903,316   2,903,316

22 General 526,754 526,754   (29,018)   497,737

23 Common 478,235 478,235   478,235

24 Net Utility Plant in Service 12,728,846  12,728,846 (524,567)   (1,066,378) (79,590)   11,058,311

25

26 Utility Plant Held for Future Use

27

28 Construction Work in Progress 508,517 508,517 (1)   (685) 59   507,890

29

30 Less: Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 2,815,347 (8,736) (687,629) 2,118,982 (18,741)   13,952 2,566 (146,990) (4,758) 17,463   33,232 2,015,705

31

32 Other Rate Base Items

33 Cash Working Capital (154,456) (154,456)   13,568  (140,888)

34 Materials and Supplies 153,932 153,932   153,932

35 Fuel Inventory 65,875 65,875   65,875

36 Non Plant Assets and Liabilities 90,346 90,346   90,346

37 Customer Advances (9,797) (9,797)   (9,797)

38 Customer Deposits (54,826) (54,826)   (54,826)

39 Prepayments 68,129 68,129   68,129

40 Regulatory Amortizations   84 41,972 34,128 6,289   82,473

41 Total Other Rate Base 159,203  159,203   84 41,972 34,128 6,289   13,568   255,244

42

43 Total Average Rate Base 10,581,220 8,736 687,629 11,277,585 (505,827)  84 41,972 20,177 3,723 (920,073) (74,773) (17,463) 13,568  (33,232) 9,805,740

2022 Plan Year
Line
No.

Description

Base Amortization Rider Removals Secondary Calculations

Northern States Power Company  Docket No. E002/GR-19-564
Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 11a

 Page 1 of 2
2020 TEST YEAR INCOME STATEMENT

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
WP-A1 - A15 WP-A16 WP-A17 WP-A18 WP-A19 -  A21 WP-A22 -  A23 WP-A24 WP-A25 WP-A26 WP-A27 WP-A28 WP-A29 WP-A30 WP-A31

Base Precedential

Unadjusted
ADIT

Prorate for
IRS

Cash
Working
Capital

Net
Operating

Loss

Final
Unadjusted

Precedential
Adjustments

CIP
Approved
Program
Levels

CIP
Incentive IA ROE